RESOLUTION NO. __ 25945

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF
CONTRACT NO. E-07-001-201, RIVER STREET EXTENSION
— PHASE 1, TO DILLARD CONSTRUCTION, LLC IN THE
AMOUNT OF SEVEN HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED NINETY AND 53/100 DOLLARS (§710,190.53),
PLUS A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF SIXTY-NINE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINE AND 47/100 DOLLARS
($69,809.47), FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND

DOLLARS ($780,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
_ TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the award of Contract No. E-07-001-201,
River Street Extension — Phase 1, to Dillard Construction, LLC in the amount of $710,190.53,

plus a contingency amount of $69,809.47, for a total contract amount not to exceed $780,000.00.

ADOPTED: June 9 , 2009

/mms






